1 30.08.17 en / 897
Your Advantage
• Standstill monitoring without sensor
Features
• According to IEC/EN 60255-1, IEC/EN 60255-26
• For standstill monitoring of 3- and 1-phase asynchronous motors
• Line breakage detection in the measurement circuit
• Forcibly guided output contacts:

BD 5936.17/61: with UL-approval (Canada/USA)
BD 5936: with CCC-approval on request
Ordering example for variants
BD 5936 .17 /_ _ AC 230 V 50 / 60 Hz
     Nominal frequency
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
Thermal current Ith: 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15: 2 A / AC 230 V   IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to DC 13: 1 A / DC 24 V   IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Switching capacity:
NO contacts: Pilot duty A300
  10A 250Vac G.P.
  10A 24Vdc
NC contacts: 10A 250Vac G.P.
  10A 24Vdc
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Output
Contacts
BD 5936.17: 2 NO, 2 NC contacts
Contact type: relay, forcibly guided
Output rated voltage: 250 V AC
Thermal current Ith: 5 A
Switching capacity  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to AC 15:
NO contact:  3 A / AC 230 V
NC contact:  2 A / AC 230 V
Electrical life  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to AC 15 at 2 A, AC 230 V: 105 switching cycles
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating: 6 A gL IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Mechanical life: 10 x 106  switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range: - 15 ... + 55 °C
 at max. 90 % air humidity
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree,
Terminals Z1/Z2:  IEC 60 664-1
at AC-Auxiliary voltage UH: 6 kV / 2 (Overvoltage category III)
at AC/DC-Auxiliary voltage UH: 4 kV / 2 (Overvoltage category II)
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation: 10 V/m IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground: 4 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
HF-wire guided 10 V IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression
Auxiliary voltage AC: Limit value class B EN 55 011
Auxiliary voltage AC/DC:  Limit value class A*)  EN 55 011
 *) The device is designed for the usage
 under industrial conditions (Class A,
 EN 55011).
 When connected to a low voltage public
 system (Class B, EN 55011) radio inter-